HMM

CUSTOMER ADVISORY
July 24, 2024

Demurrage Tariff Change Notification — Seattle, Tacoma

Dear Valued HMM Customer,

Please be advised that Demurrage rates after free time will be changed as follows.

B Location: Seattle, Tacoma

M Effective: Aug 26, 2024

Location
CGO Type

DC, DG,
HG, RD

RF, RG

USSEA,

USTIW
FR, FG,
0T, OG

TC, TG

Free
time

AW

2W

3w

2W

Fm

1
4
8
1
4
8
1
4

Date

To
3
7

999
3
7

999
3

999

3
339

Amount
(us)
245
290
335
410
510
560
455
555

455
555

Fm

Inbound Demurrage After Free Time

As-ls To-be

Date

To
5
10
999
5
10
999
5
10
999
5
10
999

Amount
Us)
255
305
405
420
520
700
465
570
750
465
570
750

Location

USSEA,
USTIW

CGO
Type

DC, DG,
HG, RD

RF, RG

FR, FG,
QT, 0G

TC, TG

Free
time

5w

aw

4w

5w

Outbound Demurrage After Free Time

As-Is
Date

Fm To
1 5
6 999
1 3
4 999
1 3
4 999
1 5
6 999

Amount
(Us)
185
225

375
480

350
480

320
420

Fm

To-be

Date

To
5
10
999
5
10
999
5
10
999
5
10
999

Amount
us)
195
250
355
385
505
625
360
505
650
330
445
560

# Regardless of Day Term is shown as Calendar or Working, if there is any date the terminal is not open, such date is excluded from free time calculation as per HMM rule tariff.

Note: Reference Tariff HDMU-040, 046

We appreciate your continued support of HMM. If you have further questions, please contact your local sales

representative or our Dallas Customer Service Center at 1-877-749-8632. Thank you.

Kind Regards,
HMM America

www.hmm21.com



