

<u>Demurrage Tariff Change Notification – Seattle, Tacoma</u>

Dear Valued HMM Customer,

Please be advised that Demurrage rates after free time will be changed as follows.

■ Location: Seattle, Tacoma

■Effective: Aug 26, 2024

Location	Inbound Demurrage After Free Time									
	CGO Туре	Free time	As-Is			To-be				
			Date		Amount	Date		Amount		
			Fm	То	(U\$)	Fm	То	(U\$)		
USSEA, USTIW	DC, DG, HG, RD	4W	1	3	245	1	5	255		
			4	7	290	6	10	305		
			8	999	335	11	999	405		
	RF, RG	2W	1	3	410	1	5	420		
			4	7	510	6	10	520		
			8	999	560	11	999	700		
	FR, FG, OT, OG	3W	1	3	455	1	5	465		
			4	999	555	6	10	570		
						11	999	750		
	TC, TG	2W	1	3	455	1	5	465		
			4	999	555	6	10	570		
						11	999	750		

Location	Outbound Demurrage After Free Time										
	CGO Type	Free time		As-Is		To-be					
			Date		Amount	Date		Amount			
			Fm	То	(U\$)	Fm	То	(U\$)			
USSEA, USTIW	DC, DG, HG, RD	5W	1	5	185	1	5	195			
			6	999	225	6	10	250			
						11	999	355			
	RF, RG	4W	1	3	375	1	5	385			
			4	999	480	6	10	505			
						11	999	625			
	FR, FG, OT, OG	4W	1	3	350	1	5	360			
			4	999	480	6	10	505			
						11	999	650			
	TC, TG	5W	1	5	320	1	5	330			
			6	999	420	6	10	445			
						11	999	560			

^{**} Regardless of Day Term is shown as Calendar or Working, if there is any date the terminal is not open, such date is excluded from free time calculation as per HMM rule tariff.

Note: Reference Tariff HDMU-040, 046

We appreciate your continued support of HMM. If you have further questions, please contact your local sales representative or our Dallas Customer Service Center at 1-877-749-8632. Thank you.

Kind Regards,

HMM America